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Abstract:

This studyaims to analyze the traffic congestion problemusing SWOT matrix to identify the
strengths, weaknesses, opportunities, and threats. Thus, to identify the main causes of the
congestion problemfrom 36 items using the exploratory factor analysis. The
studysampleconsisted of 100 small car drivers from the municipality of Medeawhich are
randomlyselected.

Findings show that the SWOT matrix can help to analyze the congestion problem, and the
important factors of thisproblemare:the driver with a co-variance of 13.863%, the car with a
variance of 8.056%, the road with a variance of 7.272%.
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Variance totaleexpliquée
. Sommesextraites du Sommes de rotation du
Valeurspropresinitiales , .
Compos carré des chargements carré des chargements
0, [0) 0, 0, 0, 0
e ol %ela] % o[ %hdela] % [y [ vhdela | %
variance | cumulé variance [cumulé variance |cumulé
1 4991 13,863 | 13,863 [4,991| 13,863 | 13,863 | 3,630 10,083 10,083
2 2,900| 8,056 | 21,919 (2,900 8,056 | 21,919 | 2,290 6,361 16,443
3 2,618] 7,272 | 29,191 (2,618 7,272 | 29,191 | 2,059 5,718 22,162
4 2,083| 5,785 | 34,977 |2,083| 5,785 | 34,977 | 1,834 5,096 27,257
5 1,855| 5,153 | 40,129 [1,855| 5,153 | 40,129 | 1,786 4,961 32,219
6 1,650| 4,584 | 44,713 [1,650| 4,584 | 44,713 | 1,784 4,954 37,173
7 1,555| 4,318 | 49,031 [1,555| 4,318 | 49,031 | 1,739 4,832 42,005
8 1,473| 4,001 | 53,122 (1,473 4,091 | 53,122 | 1,712 4,757 46,762
9 1,429| 3,969 | 57,091 [1,429| 3,969 | 57,091 | 1,698 4,717 51,479
10 [1,287| 3,574 | 60,665 [1,287| 3,574 | 60,665 | 1,679 4,664 56,143
11  [1,225] 3,404 | 64,069 [1,225] 3,404 | 64,069 | 1,611 4,476 60,619
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12 1,113 3,092 67,160 |1,113| 3,092 67,160 | 1,516 4,210 64,829
13 1,039| 2,887 70,047 |1,039| 2,887 70,047 | 1,471 4,087 68,916
14 1,029] 2,859 72,906 |1,029| 2,859 72,906 | 1,436 3,990 72,906
15 949 | 2,636 75,542
16 ,869 | 2,415 77,957
17 ,803 | 2,230 80,186
18 ,766 | 2,127 82,313
19 /51| 2,086 84,399
20 ,673| 1,870 86,269
21 590 | 1,640 87,909
22 570 1,585 89,494
23 489 1,359 90,853
24 449 1,247 92,101
25 435 1,207 93,308
26 ,389 | 1,080 94,387
27 ,332 ,922 95,309
28 ,281 , 781 96,090
29 ,268 ,745 96,835
30 ,227 ,630 97,465
31 ,195 ,543 98,008
32 ,187 ,519 98,527
33 ,163 452 98,979
34 ,150 417 99,396
35 ,116 ,323 99,719
36 ,101 ,281 100,000
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Matrice de transformation des composantes

Composante| 1 2 3 4 |56 |7 |8|9|10]11| 12 | 13 | 14
1 726 | 247 |-,041 | ,317 |,269(,120(,104,224|,219(,252(,079 | ,089 | ,142 | ,126
2 -453 | 617 | ,211 | ,148 |,153|,335|-,344(,023|,028|,084|,146 | ,067 | ,110 | ,217
3 ,182 | -,001| ,557 |-,046 |-,254|-,025(,272 |-,123|-,436|-,158| ,355 | ,217 | ,254 | ,217
4 ,007 | -,384 | 592 | ,146 |,088|,282|-,143|,068|-,007|,377|-,092| -,405 | -,100 | -,209
5 -047 | ,336 | ,219 | ,247 |,387 |-,486(,229 |-, 265/-,260|,040|-,341| -,011 | -,174 | -,229
6 -,128 | ,055 | ,105 | -,093 |,029 |,406|,505|,356|,026 |-,082|-,139| ,358 | -,502 | -,083
7 -,237 | -,160| ,001 | ,187 |,370|-,218(,213|,518-,006/-,354| ,252 | -,368 | ,125 | ,211
8 ,097 | ,161 | ,087 |-,613,330|-,054(,110|-,237|,231|,087|,473 | -,229 | -,245 | -,058
9 -161 | -,144 | -,136 | ,463 |-,015|,261|,406|-,586/,282|-,061| ,180 | -,120 | -,016 | ,115
10 -,245 | ,041 | -,008 | ,182 |-,367|-,430|,144|,221|,180|,564|,361 | ,128 | -,113 | -,083
11 111 | ,335 | ,295 | ,024 |-,432]-,089),053|,085|,492-,413|-,134| -,273 | ,064 | -,273
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